

Melbourne Testing Services Pty Ltd ABN: 11 088 395 153

Delivery Address: 1/15 Pickering Road Mulgrave Vic 3170

> 61 3 9560 2759 61 3 9560 2769 info@melbtest.com.au www.melbtest.com.au

Brandon Park Vic 3150

Postal Address:

PO Box 5111

Telephone: Facsimile: Email Address: Web Address:

TEST CERTIFICATE

FOR REPORT MT-14/465-HK1

New Bridge Services Export Division HK 1318-20, 13 Hollywood Plaza 9610 Hong Kong

EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION: NBSS AS/NZS 1577:2013 LVL Scaffold Plank

TEST METHOD REFERENCE: AS 1577-2013

THE NBSS LVL PLANK HAS BEEN LOAD TESTED AT 1.6M AND 1.8M SPANS AND PASSED THE TEST FOR WORKING LOAD LIMITS (WLL) OF 250KG AND 220KG RESPECTIVELY.

THE NBSS LVL SCAFFOLD PLANK THEREFORE

COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR:

Stiffness: AS 1577-2013 Appendix A
Strength: AS 1577-2013 Appendix B
Sliding: AS 1577-2013 Appendix C
Slip: AS 1577-2013 Appendix D

Notes:

- 1. Melbourne Testing Services Pty Ltd (MTS) shall not be liable for loss, cost, damages or expenses incurred by the client or any other person or company, resulting from the use of any information or interpretation given in this report. In no case shall MTS be liable for consequential damages including, but not limited to, lost profit, damages for failure to meet deadlines and lost production arising from this report. This document shall not be reproduced except in full and relates only to the items tested.
- 2. This report only indicates compliance of the scaffold planks in their state at the time of testing. It should not be taken as a statement that all similar scaffold planks in all states of repair, would also be found to comply.
- 3. It remains the responsibility of the client to ensure that the samples tested are representative of the entire product batch.
- 4. This report only covers the structural integrity of the scaffold plank and not a complete scaffold assembly.
- 5. MTS shall take no responsibility for the procurement and authenticity of the test plank as described herein.
- 6. MTS shall take no responsibility for the installation procedures used for the scaffold plank as described herein.
- 7. MTS shall take no responsibility for the compliance of the scaffold plank as described herein other than for the specific requirements as specified in AS 1577-2013 Section 2, Appendix A, B, C & D.

ROD WILKIE

TEST ENGINEER

LABORATORY MANAGER

DATE: 26/08/2014